
Meeting of the Egglescliffe Area Residents’ Association (EARA)

Management Committee to be held on
Tuesday 11th October 2022, at 7.00pm at
Egglescliffe Parish Hall
Agenda

	1.
	Welcome by the Chair


	2.
3.
	Apologies for absence 
The future of EARA



	4.
	July 2021 Egglescliffe Scarcrow Festival update. Discussion to take place regarding a similar event in 2023, to coincide with Egglescliffe’s Summer Fete.


	 5.
	Finance

	 6. 
	Gardening volunteers



	7.
	Community events organised by EARA



	8.

9.

	Fund raising opportunities and community projects
Any other business


	10.
 
	Date of next EARA management committee meeting – Monday 7th November 2022


	
	


EARA Committee Meetings for 2021
All EARA committee meetings will take place at a local venue decided by the committee members themselves at each meeting
They are set for 7.00pm on designated dates for the meetings to take place. These dates are:
Monday 7th November 2022

Monday 5th December 2022

Monday 9th January 2023

Monday 6th February 2023

Monday 6th March 2023

Monday 3rd April 2023

Monday 8th May 2023

Monday 5th June 2023

Monday 3rd July 2023

Monday 7th August 2023

Monday 4th September 2023
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